vehicular access to any adjoining Lot without the prior written consent and authorization 

of the ARC Board. 

W. Hunting and the discharge of firearms for recreation, practice or sport within 

Potomac Overlook Estates is prohibited. 

X. No vehicles with a gross vehicular weight in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) 

lbs., tractor trailers, buses, farm tractors, vans, minibus, construction equipment, 

commercial equipment or machinery may be present on any Lot or Common Area, except 

those construction vehicles and equipment necessary during any period of construction